
Albany Obedience Club

Sunday, June 30, 2019

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Robert Thompson Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Rider, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine MoffaAJPA

4001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAJPB

4002 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAJPB

8012 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAJPB

8013 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8014 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAJPB

8015 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8017 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8001 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8002 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8003 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8005 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXJB

8006 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8007 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8008 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12002 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJA

12008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12010 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

12011 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAJPB

12014 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12016 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAJPB

12003 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreAXJB

12004 Holly, Parson Russell Terrier, June ColeAXJB

12005 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJB

12007 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12023 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXJB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJA

16011 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16012 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AJPB

16013 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16014 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAJPB

16015 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16016 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16017 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAJPB

16018 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

16019 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16020 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AJPB

16028 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

16033 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAJPB

16034 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAJPB

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16007 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16008 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAXJB

16032 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXJA

20003 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiAXJA

20025 Electra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAJPB

20032 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXJB

20004 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20005 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20006 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20007 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

20008 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXJB

20009 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20010 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20011 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

AXJB

20012 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20014 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXJB

20015 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20017 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXJB

20018 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20019 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20020 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB
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20021 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20022 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20024 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20040 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20045 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20050 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Term, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXJA

24002 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24003 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

24004 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Robert Thompson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Daniel GosselinOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Rune, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

OJP

16003 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganOAJ

16021 Chickadee, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtOAJ

16026 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Cade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra ClaesOAJ

20029 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Robert Thompson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Moby, Schipperke, Cindy CatherNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Tempie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia McMahonNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

16025 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Bowie, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAJB

20028 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszNAJB

20030 Grace, All American, Debra LoomisNAJB

Premier Standard  

Robert Thompson Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayePADP

8008 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisPAD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingPADP

12016 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentPADP

12023 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyPAD

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PADP

16013 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPADP

16019 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfPADP

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16008 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsPAD

16032 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePAD

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPAD

20007 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichPAD

20011 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

PAD

20013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

20014 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfPAD

20017 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyPAD

20018 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePAD

20019 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPAD

20020 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsPAD

20021 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20022 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20024 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20040 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPAD

20045 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPAD
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24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Robert Thompson Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXPB

4002 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXA

8011 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAXPB

8012 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXPB

8013 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8014 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAXPB

8015 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8017 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8002 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8003 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8005 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXB

8006 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8007 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8008 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXA

12008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12009 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12010 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12011 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXPB

12012 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12013 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12014 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12015 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12016 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXPB

12003 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreAXB

12004 Holly, Parson Russell Terrier, June ColeAXB

12005 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXB

12007 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12023 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPA

16001 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXA

16003 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXA

16011 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16012 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXPB

16013 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16014 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXPB

16015 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16016 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16017 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXPB

16018 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

16019 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16020 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AXPB

16034 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXPB

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16007 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXB

16008 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAXB

16032 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20002 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXA

20003 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiAXA

20025 Electra, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAXPB

20004 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20005 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20006 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20007 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20008 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXB

20009 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20010 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20011 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

AXB

20012 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20014 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXB

20015 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20017 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXB
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20018 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20019 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20020 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20021 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20022 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20024 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20040 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20045 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20050 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Term, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXA

24002 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24003 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXB

24004 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Robert Thompson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Daniel GosselinOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Rune, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

OAP

16021 Chickadee, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Bowie, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOA

20027 Cade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra ClaesOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Robert Thompson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Moby, Schipperke, Cindy CatherNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Tempie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia McMahonNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAP

16024 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

16025 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

16026 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszNAB

20029 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeNAB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


